



OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

No: 21243/2023/Dean R/A1/KUHS

Date: 10-04-2025

NOTIFICATION

Sub: KUHS-RESEARCH-Online applications invited-University Fellowship for Full-time PhD - 2025 Admission reg.

Ref: 1.KUHS PhD Regulations 2018 (Amended) and KUHS PhD Course work.

- 2. U.O No: 60/2025/dean/KUHS dated 29.01.2025.
- 3. Guidelines for University Fellowship for Full time PhD.

Applications are invited (online) from the Candidates, qualified in the PhD Entrance Examinations conducted by the University in 2021 October, 2023 January, 2023 October, & 2024 September, for the Provisional Registration for **'University Fellowship for Full time PhD'** at the following Schools of the university (KUHS Research Centre).

Sl.No	Study Centre
1.	School of Public Health, Thiruvananthapuram
2.	School of Family Health Studies, Kozhikode
3.	School of Translational Health Sciences, Thrissur
4.	School of Fundamental Research in Ayurveda, Thripunithura

Areas of Research available for the 'University Fellowship for Full-time PhD - 2025'

- 1. Chronic diseases, genetic and immunological disorders in children.
- 2. Infectious diseases (Epidemiology and public health aspects).
- 3. Non communicable Disorders
- 4. Women's Health.
- 5. Climate change and Infectious Disease
- 6. Nutrition and disease susceptibility
- 7. Health systems research
- 8. Health and social care of older people
- 9. Caregiver Research.
- 10. Life Style diseases
- 11. Dementia and Cognitive disorders
- 12. Mental Health in late life

Refer Annexure-I to find the list of supervising guides available for the 'University Fellowship for Full-time PhD - 2025'.

Those who are exempted from Entrance examinations as per the PhD Regulations 2018, and as per the consequent decisions of the statutory bodies of the University, can also apply. **Applicants shall also fulfill the eligibility criterias mentioned in the Section 3 of the PhD Regulations 2018. Applications that are ineligible and incomplete, will not be considered.**

Fees

Sl.No.	Particular	Fee
1.	Application fee	₹1105/-

Application and Registration Schedule

Sl.No.	Date	Registration Process
1.	11.04.2025	Starting of online submission of applications for University Fellowship for Full-time PhD 2025.
2.	12.05.2025	Last date of online submission of applications for University Fellowship for Full-time PhD 2025.
3.		Last date for the receipt of print-out of registration report, online fee payment report, and other documents to the University.

General Instructions

- 1. The link for Provisional Registration will be available on the website www.kuhs.ac.in, from 11/04/2025
- 2. Application should be submitted online through the link provided on the University Website, on or before 12/05/2025.
- **3.** Login credentials of the Registration Portal will be the same as that of the Entrance examination. Only those exempted from the Entrance examination shall use the link 'New Registration(Exempted candidates)'. After logging in, click 'dashboard' and proceed.
- **4.** Registration includes the following steps.
 - a. Personal details
 - b. Academic details
 - c. Research preferences
 - d. File Upload (Annexures, Educational certificates, photograph & signature)
 - e. Application preview
 - f. Payment
- **5.** The following details of the Co-Guide should be provided, unless he/she is an approved PhD Guide of KUHS:
 - a. Copies of certificates of the qualifying P G Degree
 - b. Experience certificate

- c. Details of Indexed/Peer-reviewed publications.
- **6.** Specification for uploading documents, photo & signature are mentioned below:

Specification	File size	File format
150 x 200px	<75 kb	jpg, jpeg, png
150 x 100px	<50 kb	jpg,jpeg,png
-	-	pdf only
	150 x 200px	150 x 100px <50 kb

- 7. On successful completion of entering these data, the payment of application fee of 1,105/-shall be done by online mode itself. Fee once paid will not be refunded.
- 8. After completing the payment, the registration form will be automatically submitted to the University. Editing will not be allowed after this step.
- 9. The printout of the online application, signed by the candidate, along with the Acknowledgement Receipt of the payment and the copies of all relevant certificates mentioned in the application, are to be received in the University; addressed to **the Dean Research, KUHS, Mulangunnathukavu, Medical College P.O, PIN-680596** with superscription on the envelope as, "**Application for University Fellowship for Full-time PhD- 2025** ", before 05.00 pm, **22/05/2025**.
- 10. Refer to the approved <u>Guidelines</u> to know more details about the selection procedures and other conditions of 'University Fellowship for Full-time PhD'.

Dean, Research

Copy To

- 1. System Manager/University website/P.R.O
- 2. SF/FC

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com